Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited

Scrip Code: 500168

|Quarter ended: September 30, 2009

Category |Category of shareholder| Number of Total Number of| Total shareholding as a |Shares Pledged or
code shareholders| number of | shares percentage of total otherwise
shares held in number of shares encumbered
dematerial As a Asa |Number [Asa
ized form |percentage of|percentage |of shares|percenta
(A+B)"  |of (A+B +C) ge
0 (m (v)
(1 V) (V1) Vi) vy - |aX)=
(VI/(V)
*100
(A) Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group®
(1) Indian
(a)|Individuals/ Hindu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undivided Family
(b)|Central Government/| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Government(s)
(c)Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d)|Financial Institutions/| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Banks
(e)/Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(specify)
Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(2) Foreign
(a)|Individuals (Non- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Resident Individuals/
Foreign Individuals)
(b)Bodies Corporate 1 17069215|0 74 74 0 0
(c)|Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d)JAny Other (specify) |0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(2) 1 1706921510 74 74 0 0
Total Shareholding |1 17069215|0 74 74 0 0
of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=
AL)+A)2)
(B) Public shareholding® NA NA
Q) Institutions NA NA
(a)Mutual Funds/ UTI |6 507313 |507213 |2.2 2.2
(b)[Financial Institutions/| 38 10119 2057 0.04 0.04
Banks

Y For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
2 For definitions of “Promoter” and “Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.
3 For definitions of “Public Shareholding”, refer to Clause 40A.




(©

Central Government/
State Government(s)

0

0

(d)

Venture Capital
Funds

0

0

(e)

Insurance
Companies

258369

254433

1.12

112

(f)

Foreign Institutional
Investors

3500

3300

0.02

0.02

(@)

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0

0

(h)

Any Other (specify)

0

0

Sub-Total (B)(1)

49

779301

767003

3.38

3.38

)

Non-institutions

NA

NA

@)

Bodies Corporate

339

724713

707459

3.14

3.14

(b)

Individuals -

i. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital up to
Rs. 1 lakh.

ii. Individual
shareholders
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 1
lakh.

22573

3250514

1242764

2194288

1242764

14.09

5.39

14.09

5.39

(€)

Any Other (specify)

0

0

0

Sub-Total (B)(2)

22934

5217991

4144511

22.62

22.62

Total Public
Shareholding (B)=

(B)(1)+(B)(2)

22983

5997292

4911514

26

26

NA

NA

TOTAL (A)+(B)

22984

23066507

4911514

100

100

©

Shares held by
Custodians and
against which
Depository Receipts
have been issued

0

0

0

NA

NA

NA

GRAND TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)

22984

23066507

4911514

100

100

NA — Not applicable

Notes:

1) Foreign Promoters
2) FlI's as advised by DP
3) NRI/OCB as advised by DP

TOTAL

17069215
3500
89646

17162361

The Company had not issued any ADR / GDR.

74.00
0.02
0.39

74.41




(H(b)

()

(H(d)

Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category

“Promoter and Promoter Group”

Sr.  |Name of the
No. [shareholder Total shares held Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered
Number As a % of Number As a percentage |As a % of grand
grand total total
(A)+(B)+(C) (A)+(B)+(C) of
0 an sub-clause (1)(a)
(11 (V) V) Vh=(V)/(1IH*100 vy
1. GOODYEAR 17069215 74 0 0 0
TIRE &
RUBBER CO.
TOTAL 17069215 74 0 0 0

Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category

“Public” and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr.  |Name of the Number |Shares as a percentage of total number of
No. |shareholder of shares |shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at para (l)(a) above}

1. |MINAL B PATEL (450277 |1.95
2. |BIRLA SUNLIFE [395987 [1.72

TRUSTEE CO.

PVT. LTD.
3. |RUCHIT 261376 |1.13

BHARAT PATEL
TOTAL 1107640 |4.80

Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Number of
locked-in
shares

Locked-in shares as a percentage of total
number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para

(I)(a) above}

TOTAL

0

0




(IN(2)

(IN(b)

Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. |Type of Number of |Number of shares |Shares underlying
No. |outstanding outstanding |underlying outstanding DRs as a
DR (ADRs, DRs outstanding DRs |percentage of total
GDRs, SDRs, number of shares {i.e.,
etc.) Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)
indicated in Statement at
para ()(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0 0
Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs),

where

underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Sr.  |[Name of |Type of Number of Shares underlying outstanding
No. |the DR |outstanding |[shares DRs as a percentage of total
Holder |DR (ADRs, underlying number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
GDRs, SDRs, |outstanding |(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement
etc.) DRs at para (l)(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0




