Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited				
Scrip Code: 500168	Quarter ended: September 30, 2009			

Category code	Category of shareholder	Number of shareholders	Total number of shares (IV)	Number of shares held in	percentage of total number of shares		Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered	
	(II)			dematerial ized form (V)	percentage of	As a percentage of (A+B +C) (VII)	Number of shares	As a percenta ge
(I)		(111)					(VIII)	(IX)= (VIII)/(IV) *100
(A)	Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group ²							
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b)	Central Government/ State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(C)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Financial Institutions/ Banks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(e)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(2)	Foreign							
. ,	Individuals (Non- Resident Individuals/ Foreign Individuals)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Bodies Corporate	1	17069215		74	74	0	0
()	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	1	17069215		74	74	0	0
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group $(A)=$ (A)(1)+(A)(2)	1	17069215	0	74	74	0	0
(B)	Public shareholding ³						NA	NA
(1)	Institutions						NA	NA
	Mutual Funds/ UTI	6	507313	507213	2.2	2.2		
	Financial Institutions/ Banks	38	10119	2057	0.04	0.04		

¹ For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A.
² For definitions of "Promoter" and "Promoter Group", refer to Clause 40A.
³ For definitions of "Public Shareholding", refer to Clause 40A.

	(c)	Central Government/	0	0	0	0	0		
		State Government(s)							
	. ,	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0		
	(e)	Insurance Companies	3	258369	254433	1.12	1.12		
	(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	2	3500	3300	0.02	0.02		
	(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0		
	(h)	Any Other (specify)	0	0	0	0	0		
		Sub-Total (B)(1)	49	779301	767003	3.38	3.38		
(2)		Non-institutions						NA	NA
	• •	Bodies Corporate	339	724713	707459	3.14	3.14		
		share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh. ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh.	22573 22	1242764	2194288 1242764	5.39	14.09 5.39		
	(C)	y = · · · (-1 - · y)	0	0	0	0	0		
		Sub-Total (B)(2) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	22934 22983	5217991 5997292	<u>4144511</u> 4911514		22.62 26	NA	NA
		TOTAL (A)+(B)	22984	23066507	4911514	100	100		
(C)		Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	NA	0	NA	NA
		GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	22984	23066507	4911514	100	100		

NA – Not applicable

Notes:

2)	Foreign Promoters	17069215	74.00
	FII's as advised by DP	3500	0.02
	NRI /OCB as advised by DP	89646	0.39
	TOTAL	17162361	74.41

The Company had not issued any ADR / GDR.

(I)(b) <u>Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category</u> <u>"Promoter and Promoter Group"</u>

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	Total shares held		Shares	Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered			
		Number	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	Number	As a percentage	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of		
(I)	(II)	(111)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)=(V)/(III)*100	sub-clause (I)(a) (VII)		
1.	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER CO.	17069215	74	0	0	0		
тоти	AL.	17069215	74	0	0	0		

(I)(c) <u>Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category</u> <u>"Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares</u>

Sr. No.	Name of the shareholder	of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
1.	MINAL B PATEL	450277	1.95
2.	BIRLA SUNLIFE TRUSTEE CO. PVT. LTD.	395987	1.72
3.	RUCHIT BHARAT PATEL	261376	1.13
тот	AL	1107640	4.80

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

-	Name of the shareholder	locked-in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
тот	AL	0	0

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr. No.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	outstanding	outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
тот	AL	0	0	0

(II)(b) <u>Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where</u> <u>underlying shares are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares</u>

TOTAL	etc.)	DRs 0	at para (I)(a) above} 0
Sr. Name of No. the DR Holder	of Type of	Number of	Shares underlying outstanding
	outstanding	shares	DRs as a percentage of total
	DR (ADRs,	underlying	number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
	GDRs, SDRs,	outstanding	(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement